
(Please note that the 3‐Position events and the 50mProne Women event are not scored decimal by ISSF)

50m Rifle 3 Positions Women

1 Sedgeman, Alethea Kneeling 91 94 185

Prone 99 96 195

Standing 95 94 189 569 19

2 Hens, Jennifer Kneeling 93 94 187

Prone 95 97 192

Standing 90 95 185 564 18

3 Smith, Susie Kneeling 94 95 189

Prone 98 97 195

Standing 88 89 177 561 19

4 Lott, Sue Kneeling 93 95 188

Prone 96 96 192

Standing 86 89 175 555 12

5 Woodroofe, Emma Kneeling 94 92 186

Prone 95 93 188

Standing 87 90 177 551 11

50m Rifle 3 Positions Women ‐ Finals

1 Sedgeman, Alethea Kneeling 49.0 51.0 50.1 150.1

Prone 51.5 50.1 51.7 153.3

Standing 46.6 48.5 95.1

10.1 9.8 8.2 10.2 9.0 47.3 445.8

2 Smith, Susie Kneeling 48.7 51.2 50.1 150

Prone 50.1 51.3 51.7 153.1

Standing 44.6 48 92.6

10.4 8.8 9.0 9.6 9.6 47.4 443.1

3 Woodroofe, Emma Kneeling 44.3 48.2 49.9 142.4

Prone 49.7 49.4 50.3 149.4

Standing 44.2 48.9 93.1

10.1 10.1 9.9 9.3 39.4 424.3

4 Hens, Jennifer Kneeling 46.8 46.1 48.2 141.1

Prone 52 50.9 50.2 153.1

Standing 44.4 45.2 89.6

9.7 10.3 8.9 28.9 412.7

5 Lott, Sue Kneeling 50.5 49.1 47.8 147.4

Prone 44.7 48.9 50.1 143.7

Standing 45.8 43.8 89.6

9.5 10.6 20.1 400.8

TRSA State Championships 2013 (including PQS events)



50m 3 Positions Men

1 Sampson, Dane Kneeling 97 96 95 94 382

Prone 98 100 100 98 396

Standing 93 94 96 92 375 1153 43

2 Ioakim, Nicholas Kneeling 89 95 91 88 363

Prone 95 92 96 95 378

Standing 89 86 89 88 352 1093 18

3 Sevelj, Andrew Kneeling 91 95 89 95 370

Prone 98 95 95 98 386

Standing 82 79 85 87 333 1089 29

4 Lott, Chris Kneeling 88 95 91 87 361

Prone 94 96 97 96 383

Standing 86 88 87 81 342 1086 26

5 Foster, Samuel Kneeling 88 89 85 80 342

Prone 89 87 97 93 366

Standing 90 87 91 92 360 1068 22

50m 3 Positions Men ‐ Finals

1 Sampson, Dane Kneeling 50.4 49.3 51 150.7

Prone 51.6 49.6 52.1 153.3

Standing 48.9 50.3 99.2

8.2 10.4 9.8 10.2 10.3 48.9 452.1

2 Lott, Chris Kneeling 48.3 45.9 49.5 143.7

Prone 51.2 49.3 51.6 152.1

Standing 45.1 40.7 85.8

9.8 9.3 10.4 7.6 7.4 44.5 426.1

3 Sevelj, Andrew Kneeling 47.3 50.1 46.9 144.3

Prone 50.6 50.1 49.6 150.3

Standing 35.7 46.5 82.2

7.8 10.1 8.5 9 35.4 412.2

4 Ioakim, Nicholas Kneeling 46.1 46.5 44.3 136.9

Prone 48.2 48.7 47.7 144.6

Standing 44.4 44.9 89.3

9.2 9.1 9.5 27.8 398.6

5 Foster, Samuel Kneeling 42.5 48.5 47.3 138.3

Prone 48.1 49.1 50.2 147.4

Standing 42 42.2 84.2

7.4 9.6 17 386.9



10m Rifle Women
1 2 3 4

1 Rebling, Maria 101.2 104.8 103.7 103.5 413.2

2 Hens, Jennifer 103.2 100.4 102.9 101.8 408.3

3 Adams, Emma 100.0 102.9 100.1 104.0 407.0

4 Lott, Sue 100.8 102.9 101.2 102.0 406.9

5 Woodroofe, Emma 101.5 99.6 104.2 99.3 404.6

6 Henry, Tamsyn 101.5 99.3 99.3 98.7 398.8

7 Rossiter, Tori 96.2 97.6 97.6 97.9 389.3

Robinson, Jordan 83.1 41.9 DNF

10m Rifle Women ‐ Finals
1 Rebling, Maria 30.3 31.1 61.4

19.5 20.3 20.7 20.3 20.1 40.8 141.7 203.1

2 Adams, Emma 30.7 31.6 62.3

20.6 19.1 19.5 20.9 20.4 40.1 140.6 202.9

3 Lott, Sue 30.1 30.9 61.0

20.9 20.4 21.0 21.1 19.3 17.7 120.4 181.4

4 Hens, Jennifer 29.6 30.6 60.2

20.3 20.2 20.6 20.5 20.5 102.1 162.3

5 Henry, Tamsyn 29.7 28.9 58.6

19.3 21 20.4 21.2 81.9 140.5

6 Woodroofe, Emma 29.8 29.1 58.9

18.7 20.5 20.7 59.9 118.8

7 Rossiter, Victoria 27.9 28.9 56.8

19.1 18.5 37.6 94.4

10m Rifle Junior Women
1 Adams, Emma 100.0 102.9 100.1 104.0 407.0

2 Henry, Tamsyn 101.5 99.3 99.3 98.7 398.8

3 Rossiter, Tori 96.2 97.6 97.6 97.9 389.3

Tiebreak (10.0)

Tiebreak (9.7)



10m Rifle Men
1 Sampson, Dane 103.9 105.0 102.8 101.9 100.7 101.3 615.6

2 Godward, Will 102.7 102.0 100.8 104.7 101.6 101.9 613.7

3 Rossiter, Jack 102.9 99.5 102.0 103.2 100.6 101.6 609.8

4 Foster, Samuel 101.0 100.9 101.4 101.6 101.5 102.6 609.0

5 Lott, Chris 101.0 101.7 100.3 100.2 95.9 101.5 600.6

6 Sevelj, Andrew 100.4 99.8 99.4 93.9 97.9 100.2 591.6

7 Nicholas, Michael 98.0 97.4 100.3 100.4 97.5 97.4 591.0

8 Ioakim, Nicholas 100.9 98.3 98.4 95.7 95.0 97.2 585.5

9 Swiggs, Gregory 98.7 96.4 93.7 98.3 96.1 95.3 578.5

10 Daly, James 91.8 86.7 93.2 99.7 91.7 93.2 556.3

11 Grech, Mitchell 90.0 95.5 92.0 90.2 89.7 89.1 546.5

12 Lang, Kim 90.8 87.0 88.8 87.5 86.7 90.2 531.0

13 Adams, James 84.5 91.4 91.0 85.0 88.1 85.0 525.0

14 Foster, Chris 72.5 87.3 87.5 82.6 83.9 72.3 486.1

15 Miller, Jeremy 72.9 80.9 84.7 79.7 80.5 83.2 481.9

10m Rifle Men ‐ Finals
1 Rossiter, Jack 30.6 30.6 61.2

20.4 21.1 19.8 21.0 21.0 40.5 143.8 205.0

2 Sampson, Dane 30.9 30.9 61.8

21.0 20.6 19.8 20.9 20.5 38.4 141.2 203.0

3 Godward, William 29.2 30.9 60.1

20.3 19.9 20.9 20.4 20.5 20.9 122.9 183.0

4 Foster, Sam 29.7 29.7 59.4

20.8 18.7 21.3 19.4 19.9 100.1 159.5

5 Ioakim, Nicholas 28.9 30.6 59.5

19.6 20.0 19.9 18.7 78.2 137.7

6 Sevelj, Andrew 29.8 29.0 58.8

19.2 20.1 18.6 57.9 116.7

7 Lott, Chris 29.4 30.4 59.8

19.9 18.4 38.3 98.1

8 Nicholas, Michael 28.4 29.4 57.8

19.9 19.9 77.7

10m Rifle Men ‐ B Grade
1 Swiggs, Gregory 98.7 96.4 93.7 98.3 96.1 95.3 578.5

2 Grech, Mitchell 90.0 95.5 92.0 90.2 89.7 89.1 546.5

10m Rifle Men ‐ C Grade
1 Daly, James 91.8 86.7 93.2 99.7 91.7 93.2 556.3

2 Lang, Kim 90.8 87.0 88.8 87.5 86.7 90.2 531.0

3 Adams, James 84.5 91.4 91.0 85.0 88.1 85.0 525.0

4 Foster, Chris 72.5 87.3 87.5 82.6 83.9 72.3 486.1

5 Miller, Jeremy 72.9 80.9 84.7 79.7 80.5 83.2 481.9

10m Rifle Junior Men



1 Rossiter, Jack 102.9 99.5 102.0 103.2 100.6 101.6 609.8

2 Foster, Samuel 101.0 100.9 101.4 101.6 101.5 102.6 609.0

3 Ioakim, Nicholas 100.9 98.3 98.4 95.7 95.0 97.2 585.5

4 Grech, Mitchell 90.0 95.5 92.0 90.2 89.7 89.1 546.5

5 Adams, James 84.5 91.4 91.0 85.0 88.1 85.0 525.0

6 Miller, Jeremy 72.9 80.9 84.7 79.7 80.5 83.2 481.9

Air Rifle Standing (R2)
1 Libby Kosmala 102.2 104.4 104.7 103.9 415.2

Air Rifle Prone  (R3)
1 Libby Kosmala 104.6 103.9 104.2 102.6 102.9 105.4 623.6

2 Stan Kosmala 99.5 100.2 101.3 103 100.7 101.6 606.3



50m Rifle  Prone  ‐ Open  
1 Lowe, Jason 103.1 103.9 103.2 102.3 102.2 103.4 618.1

2 Smith, Susie 101.6 102.5 103.2 102.7 103.5 103.8 617.3

3 Sevelj, Andrew 102.3 102.8 101.8 103 102.4 104.2 616.5

4 Cowburn, Barry 102.4 101.2 103.2 104.2 101.5 103.2 615.7

5 Howell, Rob 104.1 103 104.7 100.9 102.3 100.0 615.0

6 Daly, James 102.3 102.2 101.2 104.8 101.1 102.3 613.9

7 Hens, Jennifer 104.4 100.8 101.4 100.6 103.1 102.3 612.6

8 Sampson, Dane 103.8 100.5 103.2 101.5 100.0 103.3 612.3

9 Illman, Merv 103.6 97.7 104.5 101.6 102.7 102.0 612.1

10 Lowe, Deb 100.1 103.5 102.6 101 101.1 100.5 608.8

11 Lott, Chris 103.2 101.5 102.2 102.3 99.0 100.1 608.3

12 Keogh, Glenn 98.4 101.4 103.5 99.8 102 102.7 607.8

13 Shand, George 99.5 102.5 100.2 102.4 103.6 99.3 607.5

14 Strachan, Cameron 101.2 100.4 102.7 103.8 103.6 95.8 607.5

15 Lott, Sue 100.6 100.5 99.2 103.4 101.9 101.7 607.3

16 Anderson, Malcolm 101.7 101.6 99.1 100.2 100.6 102.6 605.8

17 Caire, Tyson 100.0 101.6 98.3 103.9 99.5 100 603.3

18 Eyers, Peter 101.0 100.2 99.3 99.2 100.9 100.7 601.3

19 Sedgman, Alethea 99.5 102.0 101.6 100.6 96.5 100.6 600.8

20 Maine, Ron 98.4 99.3 99.1 99.8 101.8 102.1 600.5

21 Krecinic, Sasa 103.3 99.6 99.1 101.3 99.5 97.0 599.8

22 Butler, Tim 101.1 98.8 100.8 100.4 99.5 98.2 598.8

23 Foster, Samuel 99.4 99.5 99.8 99.8 100.5 98.6 597.6

24 Janicki, Paul 101.5 95.8 102.8 99.5 101.7 96.2 597.5

25 Piccirillo, Mina 99.4 101.4 99.8 100.5 97.7 98.6 597.4

26 Beattie, Joel 97.1 98.5 99.0 101.8 101.2 99.8 597.4

27 Gowland, Don 98.7 100.6 98.3 101.4 99.8 98.2 597.0

28 Fleming, Robin 98.4 99.1 99.6 100.3 99.3 96.4 593.1

29 Mathew, Brad 100.3 98.6 99.1 97.9 96.7 95.7 588.3

30 Watson, Frank 100.4 94.8 94.9 99.2 93.4 96.0 578.7

31 Foster, Chris 92.2 94.8 96.2 98.1 98.3 95.4 575.0

32 Phillips, Nikki 95.5 94.2 94.7 99.0 92.0 97.7 573.1

33 Swiggs, Greg 92.2 95.0 93.9 93.3 99.6 95.0 569.0

34 Niesingh, Mario 94.6 99.0 95.2 86.1 95.3 97.1 567.3

50m Rifle Prone  ‐ B Grade  
1 Illman, Merv 103.6 97.7 104.5 101.6 102.7 102.0 612.1

2 Caire, Tyson 100 101.6 98.3 103.9 99.5 100.0 603.3

3 Foster, Samuel 99.4 99.5 99.8 99.8 100.5 98.6 597.6

4 Janicki, Paul 101.5 95.8 102.8 99.5 101.7 96.2 597.5

5 Piccirillo, Mina 99.4 101.4 99.8 100.5 97.7 98.6 597.4

6 Beattie, Joel 97.1 98.5 99.0 101.8 101.2 99.8 597.4

7 Fleming, Robin 98.4 99.1 99.6 100.3 99.3 96.4 593.1

8 Foster, Chris 92.2 94.8 96.2 98.1 98.3 95.4 575.0

9 Niesingh, Mario 94.6 99.0 95.2 86.1 95.3 97.1 567.3

50m Rifle Prone ‐ C Grade
1 Mathew, Brad 100.3 98.6 99.1 97.9 96.7 95.7 588.3

2 Watson, Frank 100.4 94.8 94.9 99.2 93.4 96.0 578.7

3 Phillips, Nikki 95.5 94.2 94.7 99.0 92.0 97.7 573.1

4 Swiggs, Greg 92.2 95.0 93.9 93.3 99.6 95.0 569.0



50m Rifle Prone ‐ Veteran
1 Illman, Merv 103.6 97.7 104.5 101.6 102.7 102 612.1

2 Anderson, Malcolm 101.7 101.6 99.1 100.2 100.6 102.6 605.8

3 Maine, Ron 98.4 99.3 99.1 99.8 101.8 102.1 600.5

4 Gowland, Don 98.7 100.6 98.3 101.4 99.8 98.2 597.0

5 Watson, Frank 100.4 94.8 94.9 99.2 93.4 96.0 578.7

5 m Rifle Prone ‐ Junior 
1 Shand, George 99.5 102.5 100.2 102.4 103.6 99.3 607.5

2 Foster, Samuel 99.4 99.5 99.8 99.8 100.5 98.6 597.6

3 Beattie, Joel 97.1 98.5 99.0 101.8 101.2 99.8 597.4

4 Phillips, Nikki 95.5 94.2 94.7 99.0 92.0 97.7 573.1

50m Rifle Prone ‐ Women 
1 Smith, Susie 98 99 99 99 99 99 593 32

2 Hens, Jennifer 100 96 96 96 98 99 585 25

3 Lowe, Deb 97 97 99 97 97 96 583 22

4 Lott, Sue 96 95 97 99 97 96 580 26

5 Sedgman, Alethea 95 98 98 96 92 97 576 23

6 Piccirillo, Mina 95 96 95 94 94 94 568 20

7 Phillips, Nikki 91 91 91 94 86 93 546 9

50m Rifle Prone Men ‐ Final
1 Sampson, Dane 30.6 31.6 62.2

20.5 20.7 20.6 21 20.8 41.6 145.2 207.4

2 Howell, Rob 31.3 30.7 62.0

20.6 21.5 20.3 20.3 21.1 41.2 145 207.0

3 Cowburn, Barry 31.5 31 62.5

19.4 20.6 20.3 20.8 20.3 20.3 121.7 184.2

4 Lott, Chris 29.7 31.3 61.0

21 19.9 20.5 21 18.7 101.1 162.1

5 Sevelj, Andrew 31 30.5 61.5

20.2 20.6 20.5 20.1 81.4 142.9

6 Lowe, Jason 30.4 31.4 61.8

20.2 19.3 20.3 59.8 121.6

7 Daly, James 30.7 29.8 60.5

20 20.2 40.2 100.7

8 Keogh, Glenn 28.1 30.4 58.5

20.2 20.2 78.7



20m Rifle Prone ‐ Open 
1 Cowburn, Barry 100.04 100.08 100.09 100.08 99.08 99.06 598.43

2 Howell, Rob 100.07 98.06 100.06 100.09 100.06 100.07 598.41

3 Lowe, Jason 100.04 99.06 100.07 100.07 100.06 99.04 598.34

4 Sevelj, Andrew 98.07 100.06 100.09 98.02 99.06 100.06 595.36

5 Lott, Chris 99.03 99.07 99.02 100.08 98.06 100.06 595.32

6 Daly, James 98.04 100.04 99.02 100.06 99.05 99.05 595.26

7 Shand, George 100.06 99.06 99.02 99.05 99.07 98.04 594.30

8 Maine, Ron 98.06 97.05 99.05 100.08 99.06 98.03 591.33

9 Eyers, Peter 100.03 99.04 95.02 99.02 97.06 100.06 590.23

10 Butler, Tim 97.07 99.06 98.05 97.05 99.06 99.06 589.35

11 Strachan, Cameron 97.06 99.04 99.07 97.03 99.05 98.02 589.27

12 Lowe, Deb 96.02 97.07 97.04 98.02 100.06 100.05 588.26

13 Keogh, Glenn 98.02 98.03 97.04 98.05 98.05 99.04 588.23

14 Anderson, Malcolm 98.05 98.05 97.02 98.04 97.02 99.04 587.22

15 Illman, Merv 95.02 97.04 98.01 100.07 97.02 99.04 586.20

16 Beattie, Joel 94.01 98.03 97.02 98.05 100.04 98.04 585.19

17 Caire, Tyson 97.02 95.02 97.06 98.05 98.06 99.04 584.25

18 Gowland, Don 95.03 99.07 98.05 100.05 96.03 95.02 583.25

19 Beattie, John 95.03 100.07 95.02 98.05 96.05 97.04 581.26

20 Janicki, Paul 95.04 96.03 96.02 95.02 97.02 98.05 577.18

21 Piccirillo, Mina 93.01 95.04 97.04 96.01 97.03 96.02 574.15

22 Phillips, Nikki 96.04 91.02 98.04 93.03 97.04 96.05 571.22

23 Fleming, Robin 96.01 89.06 98.03 97.04 93.03 95.02 568.19

24 Watson, Frank 92.00 96.02 98.04 91.02 96.02 93.01 566.11

25 Foster, Chris 92.04 93.01 94.01 92.04 94.03 96.03 561.16

20m Rifle Prone ‐ B Grade
1 Illman, Merv 95.02 97.04 98.01 100.07 97.02 99.04 586.20

2 Beattie, Joel 94.01 98.03 97.02 98.05 100.04 98.04 585.19

3 Caire, Tyson 97.02 95.02 97.06 98.05 98.06 99.04 584.25

4 Beattie, John 95.03 100.07 95.02 98.05 96.05 97.04 581.26

5 Janicki, Paul 95.04 96.03 96.02 95.02 97.02 98.05 577.18

6 Piccirillo, Mina 93.01 95.04 97.04 96.01 97.03 96.02 574.15

7 Fleming, Robin 96.01 89.06 98.03 97.04 93.03 95.02 568.19

20m Rifle Prone ‐ C Grade
1 Phillips, Nikki 96.04 91.02 98.04 93.03 97.04 96.05 571.22

2 Watson, Frank 92.00 96.02 98.04 91.02 96.02 93.01 566.11

3 Foster, Chris 92.04 93.01 94.01 92.04 94.03 96.03 561.16

20m Rifle Prone ‐ Junior
1 Shand, George 100.06 99.06 99.02 99.05 99.07 98.04 594.30

2 Beattie, Joel 94.01 98.03 97.02 98.05 100.04 98.04 585.19

3 Phillips, Nikki 96.04 91.02 98.04 93.03 97.04 96.05 571.22

20m Rifle Prone ‐ Veteran
1 Maine, Ron 98.06 97.05 99.05 100.08 99.06 98.03 591.33

2 Anderson, Malcolm 98.05 98.05 97.02 98.04 97.02 99.04 587.22

3 Illman, Merv 95.02 97.04 98.01 100.07 96.02 99.04 585.20

4 Gowland, Don 95.03 99.07 98.05 100.05 96.03 95.02 583.25

5 Watson, Frank 92.00 96.02 98.04 91.02 96.02 93.01 566.11

20m Rifle Prone ‐ Women
1 Lowe, Deborah 96.02 97.07 97.04 98.02 100.06 100.05 588.26

2 Piccirillo, Gelsomina 93.01 95.04 97.04 96.01 97.03 96.02 574.15

3 Phillips, Nikki 96.04 91.02 98.04 93.03 97.04 96.05 571.22


